MRM/GEE

Decision No. 13996

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of

SAN JOSE WATER WORKS,

a corporation, for permission to lease to the Standard Oil Company of California a lot on the corner of Seventeenth and Santa Clara Streets, San Jose, California, designated on the books of the San Jose Water Works as Lot No. 104.

BY THE COMMISSION:

<u>o r d e r</u>

San Jose Water Works, a corporation selling and distributing water for domestic, commercial and other purposes in and in the vicinity of the City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara, having made application for authority to lease to the Standard Cil Company of California, a corporation, a parcel of land designated as Lot No. 104, located on the corner of Seventeenth and Santa Clara Streets, City of San Jose, and it appearing that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the application should be granted,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that San Jose Water Works, a corporation, be and it is hereby authorized to lease to the Standard Oil Company of California, a corporation, that certain parcel of land or any portion thereof designated as Lot No. 104, San Jose Water Works lands, as shown on Map recorded in Book Q of Maps, Page 40, Santa Clara County records, and located at the intersection of Seventeenth and Santa Clara Streets, City of San Jose, County of Santa Clara, subject to the following

. .

- 1

) Application No. 14836.

GEH

terms and conditions:

- 1. The authority herein granted shall apply only to such lease as shall have been executed on or before the first day of September, 1928, and a certified copy of said lease shall be filed with this Commission within thirty (30) days from the date on which it is executed.
- 2. The consideration for the lease of the property herein authorized shall not be urged before this Commission or any other public body as a measure of value for rate-fixing or any purpose other than the lease authorized herein.

The authority herein granted shall become effective

on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 3 and day

, 1928. of

lun ssioners.